

**Misc. Appeal No.08 of 2024**

Present: **Priyabrata Datta**

District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

**Order No. 05 Date: 05.12.2024**

Today is fixed for filing fresh requisites and awaiting S/R & A/D in respect of respondent no. 1 & 2.

Appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No requisites have been filed as yet.

Appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed for default for not filing requisites.

Fix **05.03.2025** for filing show cause by the appellant.

Dictated and corrected by me,

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.