

Misc Appeal – 8 of 2024

Order no. 06, dated 05.03.2025

One show cause petition has been filed on behalf of the appellant submitting that he could not attend court and filed requisites due to his job as stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

The cause shown by the appellant is found sufficient and accepted.

One application for amendment of memo of appeal has been filed today on behalf of appellant.

The amendment application is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant submits that due to typographical mistake the title of both the respondents have been erroneously written and it is required to be corrected.

In such circumstances, he prays for amendment of the memo of appeal as per schedule of the amendment application.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Perused materials on record.

The application is supported by affidavit.

On perusal of materials on record, it appears that the amendment is necessary for proper adjudication of the matters in controversy and the amendment, if allowed, will not change the nature and character of the case.

In such circumstances, the application for amendment is considered and allowed.

Let the memo of appeal be amended as per schedule of the amendment application.

The applicant is directed to file requisites at once.

Fix **08.04.2025** for S/R and A/D and filing amended memo of appeal.

To date for S/R and A.D.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.