

Misc. Appeal No.08 of 2024

Present: **Priyabrata Datta**

District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 07 Date: 08.04.2025

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D and filing amended memo of appeal.

Appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Appellant files verified amended memo of appeal.

Let it be kept with the record.

Issue the notice at once.

Fix **01.07.2025** for S/R & A/D.

Dictated and corrected by me,

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.