

Misc. Appeal No.08 of 2024

Present: **Priyabrata Datta**

District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 08 Date: 01.07.2025

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D.

Appellant is present today by filing hazira.

Received S/R of notice upon respondent no. 1 & 2 after service. Service is satisfactory thus accepted accordingly.

No appearance is made by the respondent no. 1.

Respondent no. 2 appears today by filing fresh Vokatnama.

Fix **21.08.2025** for appearance of respondent no.1.

Dictated and corrected by me,

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.