

Misc. Appeal No.08 of 2024

Present: **Priyabrata Datta**

District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 09 Date: 21.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of respondent no.1.

Appellant is present today by filing hazira.

No appearance is made by the respondent no. 1.

As such, the case do proceed ex-parte against the respondent no.1.

Office is directed to call for T.C.R. from the concerned Court.

Fix **19.11.2025** for hearing and T.C.R.

Dictated and corrected by me,

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.