

Misc. Appeal-08 of 2024

C.N.R No. WBEM01-001063-2024

**Present: Shri. Hemanta Sinha,
District Judge-in-charge.
Purba Medinipur.**

Order No. 11, dated 19.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Appellant files hazira.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

As such, the case is adjourned today in the interest of justice.

Fix 19.01.2026 for hearing of the appeal.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge-in-charge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge-in-charge,
Purba Medinipur.